.* EHAE /BEEEE (58 ) BEaERAT
Hong Kong Association for AD/HD Limited

2016 Fk
Annual Report 2016

AR ¢ EAHI AR R D52 K — 4 Blueprint
444HE : http://www.adhd.org.hk EEHf : info. adhdorghk@gmail.com
BEEh 6356 4053 HE : 3011 5442



=p
—BA XA REEERE ] RENRE BT E SRR S R ERRIAAIRE - RIEErAEEA LY 1)
e ABRETERRAE | (R — P AINT RS > 1Y 2006 FERRILIGHE - AFY 2013 SEEHG G RN AR F R EEES -

R REHE

AGTIER I EERE -

RGBT B > BRRYFHE [FETARMBEERE] BB/ DENEBILE -

AGET Ry TEESIA R ABREERE | SRR DA R R R B S SR R,

AEEETERE » CESHG N LR[BS R /BEERE ] -

AGENFy [FEIA R MEREERE ] A\ LFHFTHR AREEE ~ (B BRI - WA R 2 BERTE -

Background

It is established by a group of local parents in 2006 to promote understanding and mutual support for children and adolescents
with AD/HD and advocate for necessary services for these children and their families, so as to help them to overcome the
disability and relieve their stress. It also aims to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD, promote more
effective support to the AD/HD children and their families, both in schools and in the community, and foster study and research

on AD/HD by related professionals in the society. It was later registered as a non-profit making charitable organization in 2013.

Mission and Objectives

We are a non-profit making charitable organization.

We promote understanding and mutual support for families with AD/HD children and adolescents so as to help them to
overcome the disability and relieve their stress.

We assist the affected parents to acquire an informed knowledge about AD/HD and provide them with training and support in
bringing up their children.

We are dedicated to provide support and guidance to the children and teenagers with AD/HD and their families.

We make efforts to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD and dispel misconceptions.

We strive to promote and support activities that meet with the developmental needs, effective education, social welfare and

medical resources for the people with AD/HD, and foster study and research on AD/HD by related professionals in the society.



EEgRELE

ERLH

BITERER

TR

Bl FE:

(hgzL L

RIBE L

HEFEEE

Efied

BRI

G ERE

(gt

BBt

TER Lt

Bt

FEE(E e

ErEsRsed

ALt

Board of Directors

Chairperson:

Members:

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

Mr Law Kwong Shun

Mr Lo Tak Keung

Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

Executive Committee Members

Chairperson:

Vice Chairperson:

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Members:

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela

Ms Lo Yuen Kwan

Mr Law Kwong Shun

Mr Lo Tak Keung

Ms Kwok Wing Sze

Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice



ZRSHE

Organizational Chart

HEY
Board of Directors
gzt (B - RRELL - EEEAE - EiEmd
PR
Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice, Mr Law Kwong Shun,
Mr Lo Tak Keung , Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

HITEEG
Executive Committee Members
gzt (£ RBELLEIER) - BB LEIER) - TREZLGENE)
EmE L (FE) ~ EEESE - EiEReE - FELE
Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice (Vice Chairperson),
Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (Vice Chairperson), Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela (Secretary),
Ms Lo Yuen Kwan (Treasurer), Mr Law Kwong Shun, Mr Lo Tak Keung, Ms Kwok Wing Sze

FRert T
Part-time Social Worker (Jan-Mar)
PRS2t
Ms Chan Man Shan

TEEE
Executive Officer (Oct-Dec)
AR eE
Mr Chow Patrick Mabberley




BEARR /BEEEE (F8) Y
Hong Kong Association for AD/HD

2016 [ FEARH fEENAC#R

Record of Major Services & Activities for the Year 2016

HE#A

01/01/2016

15/01/2016-11/03/2016

23/01/2016

20/02/2016-19/03/2016

02/04/2016-23/04/2016

09/04/2016

13/07/2016-24/08/2016

18/07/2016-27/07/2016

19/07/2016-16/08/2016

21/07/2016-18/08/2016

17/08/2016

12/11/2016

10/12/2016

TEENATE
H e T4 2016

TR EN ) PN

" AD/HD fZFHYZE ~ RSP RIS KA N
i
"AD/HD A | SR TIEY RS/ N

FERHR TS RS 7 B PR |

TR SR BRI e AR TR E T4
TR ) R TR

"BEOVINBRE. ) ¥ TP/ NE (AD/HD SLEE

KR RERAE)
E I RIE S B R RREDT HEFE DT

RAEWE - F)NE
FeR&EA - m/NE

FRE M ER S FOFT BB SR = -

War Game

DERIA R FOBIETERE | tHE g

"BEBE RS, AT R EEERE
hEE SR TIED]

29N/ ZBAE

180 A

15 {5 e

134 A

8 (&5 E

153 A

30 ¥

7 {ERRE

10 {EE2EE
6 {HEE
7 HEE

20 {HEFE

220 A

30 “HE &



H#

06/01/2016

13/01/2016

18/01/2016

31/01/2016

19/02/2016

12/03/2016

02,09,23/04/2016

27/04/2016

30/04/2016

25/05/2016

01/06/2016

29/06/2016

02/07/2016

20/10/2016

30/11/2016

BEARR /BEEEE (F8) Y
Hong Kong Association for AD/HD

2016 £ E R ZIEENATEE
Record of Major AD/HD Sharing Sessions for the Year 2016

R 2
HKU SPACE Sharing

HKU SPACE Sharing

PolyU SEN FRFZ/3 5
A

FEES 4> 55 (SEN %41 5504%)
HKCS &4 58 RSk /M
FERTEH

PolyU SEN 5RfZ 715

F4E® ADHD et &
HKU SPACE Sharing
HKU SPACE Sharing
PolyU SEN ZRfZ /1=

HKSPLD 475

CAC Information Day 1 J1LFESS

[=]

-
PolyU SEN S22 /7=

e RE

EAEE, EEEA

s, FRE KL

s, mER

JE A58

Th B e BRHE AR
A

EEsR. RS R
. ORBE . s
HABULE R BRHERR

IR 8 o L 5
T R 5T
BEiEsR. FRBRE

L. RAER K 5T

%, B

REANH

42 N

43 N

30 A

80 A

20 A

30 A

20 i 5 2

35 A

220 A

45 A

45 A

43 A\

15 A

70 A

25 N\



H

05/01/2016

19/01/2016

27/02/2016

27/04/2016

26/10/2016

BEARR /BEEEE (F8) Y
Hong Kong Association for AD/HD

2016 FEEEREHILCHE

Record of Major Advocacy Activities for the Year 2016

B/ A E R
B R A LI N DA I (AR AR

SN

A RGBT G A TR
Ak

W (R 518 & SEN 4h Sa S IR BURGH
Al &

REPR R SLVE AR N H &k

AR EREBRIEATMEEE TR
M

[CAZRES

(s ~ EfE
58 ~ EEER

(hBE

(R R B ERR

FAEA

(R

Ly

Bt AD/HD 5 E
KA VENTRER
RS

St AD/HD 2%
F) it 2

FIE¥F SEN 41 51
XIRBUR ek

o w ARl HEBD R R
HETIETE
SRt AD/HD 23
) 5



BEARR /BEEEE (F8) Y
Hong Kong Association for AD/HD

2016 4 REEELEG fo i T BUE IS RN oR

Record of Media Sharing and Production Activities for the Year 2016

H# Bt HiBLR e RE H H

06/06/2016 B I R - B | FEE 0 7= ADHD %
Sk

19/06/2016 Hag (B BUWERERR » 7 E

AD/HD H$7%E



