

專注不足 / 過度活躍症(香港)協會有限公司 Hong Kong Association for AD/HD Limited

2016 年報 Annual Report 2016

通訊處:香港鰂魚涌太古坊多盛大廈二樓 Blueprint

網址:http://www.adhd.org.hk 電郵:info. adhdorghk@gmail.com

背景

一群有「專注力不足/過度活躍症」兒童的家長,為了喚起社會大眾對這些學童的認識和關注,及推動有關專業人士對「專注力不足/過度活躍症」作進一步的研究與探討,於 2006 年成立協會,並於 2013 年把協會成功註冊為非牟利慈善團體。

宗旨及目標

本會乃非牟利慈善團體。

本會將發揮互助精神,與家長分享教導「專注力不足/過度活躍症」學童及青少年的經驗和心得。

本會致力為「專注力不足/過度活躍症」學童和青少年及其家庭提供適當的支援及輔導。

本會透過社區教育,令更多社會人士認識和接納「專注力不足/過度活躍症」。

本會全力為「專注力不足/過度活躍症」人士爭取所需及有效的教育、福利及醫療資源,並推動有關之專業研究。

Background

It is established by a group of local parents in 2006 to promote understanding and mutual support for children and adolescents with AD/HD and advocate for necessary services for these children and their families, so as to help them to overcome the disability and relieve their stress. It also aims to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD, promote more effective support to the AD/HD children and their families, both in schools and in the community, and foster study and research on AD/HD by related professionals in the society. It was later registered as a non-profit making charitable organization in 2013.

Mission and Objectives

We are a non-profit making charitable organization.

We promote understanding and mutual support for families with AD/HD children and adolescents so as to help them to overcome the disability and relieve their stress.

We assist the affected parents to acquire an informed knowledge about AD/HD and provide them with training and support in bringing up their children.

We are dedicated to provide support and guidance to the children and teenagers with AD/HD and their families.

We make efforts to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD and dispel misconceptions.

We strive to promote and support activities that meet with the developmental needs, effective education, social welfare and medical resources for the people with AD/HD, and foster study and research on AD/HD by related professionals in the society.

董事會成員名單

Board of Directors

主席: 伍敏姿女士 Chairperson: Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

委員: 梁鳳寶女士 Members: Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

羅廣信先生 Mr Law Kwong Shun

盧德強先生 Mr Lo Tak Keung

陳淑敏女士 Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

執行委員會成員名單

Executive Committee Members

主席: 伍敏姿女士 Chairperson: Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

副主席: 梁鳳寶女士 Vice Chairperson: Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

陳淑敏女士 Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

秘書: 王韻恩女士 Secretary: Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela

司庫: 盧婉君女士 Treasurer: Ms Lo Yuen Kwan

委員: 羅廣信先生 Members: Mr Law Kwong Shun

盧德強先生 Mr Lo Tak Keung

郭穎思女士 Ms Kwok Wing Sze

架構圖 Organizational Chart

董事會

Board of Directors

伍敏姿女士(主席)、梁鳳寶女士、羅廣信先生、盧德強先生、

陳淑敏女士

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice, Mr Law Kwong Shun,
Mr Lo Tak Keung , Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

執行委員會

Executive Committee Members

伍敏姿女士(主席)、梁鳳寶女士(副主席)、陳淑敏女士(副主席)、王韻恩女士(秘書)、 盧婉君女士(司庫)、羅廣信先生、盧德強先生、郭穎思女士

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice (Vice Chairperson),
Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (Vice Chairperson), Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela (Secretary),
Ms Lo Yuen Kwan (Treasurer), Mr Law Kwong Shun, Mr Lo Tak Keung, Ms Kwok Wing Sze

半職社工

Part-time Social Worker (Jan-Mar)

陳文珊女士

Ms Chan Man Shan

行政主任

Executive Officer (Oct-Dec)

周穆標先生

Mr Chow Patrick Mabberley

2016 年度主要服務及活動紀錄 Record of Major Services & Activities for the Year 2016

日期	活動名稱	参加/受惠人數		
01/01/2016	香港迪士尼親子樂 2016	180 人		
15/01/2016-11/03/2016	「我是我主人」親子平衡小組	15 個家庭		
23/01/2016	「AD/HD 孩子的家、校支援策略及校内調 適」講座	134 人		
20/02/2016-19/03/2016	「AD/HD 中學生」家長工作坊及支援小組	8 個家庭		
02/04/2016-23/04/2016	科大親子活動"過度活躍?過渡中飛躍!	153 人次		
09/04/2016	「如何支援專注力不足/過度活躍症子女 進行生涯規劃」家長工作坊			
13/07/2016-24/08/2016	「開心小跳豆」親子平衡小組 (AD/HD 兒童 及家長訓練課程)	7個家庭		
18/07/2016-27/07/2016	暑期氣槍射擊訓練基礎班/進階班	10 個學童		
19/07/2016-16/08/2016	/07/2016-16/08/2016 怒氣急轉彎 - 初小組			
21/07/2016-18/08/2016	升級經理人 - 高小組	7個學童		
17/08/2016	半天領袖及團隊合作◎射擊戰略訓練營 - War Game	20 個學童		
12/11/2016	「注意力不足及過度活躍症」研討會	220 人		
10/12/2016	「跳跳虎系列」專注力不足/過度活躍症 中學生家長工作坊	30 名家長		

2016 年主要分享活動紀錄 Record of Major AD/HD Sharing Sessions for the Year 2016

日期	出席機構分享	協會代表	受惠人數
06/01/2016	HKU SPACE Sharing	盧德強、王韻恩	42 人
13/01/2016	HKU SPACE Sharing	伍敏姿、郭穎思及女兒	43 人
18/01/2016	PolyU SEN 課程分享	伍敏姿、盧德強	30 人
31/01/2016	童軍總會分享	盧德強	80 人
19/02/2016	社聯分享(SEN 幼兒支援)	伍敏姿及顏雅森	20 人
12/03/2016	HKCS 中學生家長支援小組	郭穎思	30 人
02,09,23/04/2016	科大活動	盧德強、郭穎思、梁鳳 寶、盧婉君、伍敏姿	20 個家庭
27/04/2016	PolyU SEN 課程分享	伍敏姿及顏雅森	35 人
30/04/2016	再生會 ADHD 研討會	陳淑敏及盧德強	220 人
25/05/2016	HKU SPACE Sharing	盧德強及兒子	45 人
01/06/2016	HKU SPACE Sharing	盧德強、郭穎思及先生	45 人
29/06/2016	PolyU SEN 課程分享	伍敏姿、盧德強及兒子	43 人
02/07/2016	HKSPLD 分享	盧德強	15人
20/10/2016	CAC Information Day 中九龍分 享	盧德強	70 人
30/11/2016	PolyU SEN 課程分享	伍敏姿, 顏雅森	25 人

2016 年度倡議活動紀錄 Record of Major Advocacy Activities for the Year 2016

日期	專業團體/諮詢組織會議名稱	協會代表	目的
05/01/2016	食衛局香港兒童及青少年精神健康服 務專責小組會議	伍敏姿、盧德 強、王韻恩	反映 AD/HD 兒童 及青少年的需要及 提交建議書
19/01/2016	教育局主流學校推行融合教育工作小 組會議	伍敏姿	反映 AD/HD 學童 的需要
27/02/2016	香港保護兒童會 SEN 幼兒支援政策諮詢會	伍敏姿及顏雅森	表達對 SEN 幼兒的 支援政策建議
27/04/2016	特殊教育立法工作小組會議	王韻恩	討論如何推動特殊 教育立法方案
26/10/2016	教育局主流學校推行融合教育工作小 組會議	伍敏姿	反映 AD/HD 學童 的需要

2016 年度傳媒專訪及影音製作活動紀錄 Record of Media Sharing and Production Activities for the Year 2016

日期	傳媒/ 機構名稱	協會代表	目的
06/06/2016	明報周刊	伍敏姿、盧德強	傳媒專訪,分享 AD/HD 家 長錦囊
19/06/2016	再生會	伍敏姿	製作教育短片,分享 AD/HD 家長錦囊